From Table 1 above, it could be seen that there is paucity of library materials and 

facilities in most GSLs. In Anambra State the situation was not quite different as GSLs 

did not have sufficient library facilities but some of them have computers, thanks to 

Education Trust Fund (ETF) which provides forty-two thousand naira (N42.000) each 

for ten schools computers annually on a rotationary basis. Hopefully this gesture will be 

obtainable in other states of the Federation. 

Challenges Facing Government School Libraries in Nigeria 

The challenges facing government school libraries in Nigeria, in this new information